DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES BY MEMBERS OF LOK SABHA

FORM 1

A. ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF MEMBER

1	Name of the MEMBER	:	LALCHAND KATARIA
	Father's Name	:	LATE. SHRI RAM PRATAP KATARIA
	Permanent Address	:	VILL. BISHNAWALA, PO. MEENAWALA, SIRSI
3.	Permanent Address		ROAD, JAIPUR-302034, RAJASTHAN, INDIA
Л	Delhi Address	:	152, SOUTH AVENUE, NEW DELHI-1
	Party Affiliation	:	INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS
	•	÷	2009 GENERAL ELECTION
	Date of Election	-	
7.	Date of tacking auth/making affirmation	:	28.5.2009
	In the House		

I. Details of immovable property

Α.

1.	Name of the State, District, Subdivision and Village in which property is situated	Agriculture land at Gram Bishnawala, Post Meenawala, Sirsi road, Jaipur, Rajasthan
2.	Details of property (a) House and buildings and their present value (b) Lands and their present value	10.67 Bigha Present Value Rs. 5.57 Crore.
3. 4.	Whether held as owner or beneficiary Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with another person share of property held	Owner 1/3 share in 32 Bigha Agriculture Land
5.	If not held in member's name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member	N.A.
6.	How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage. Inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)	Joint family land.
7.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention	Nil.

в.

1.	Name of the State, District, Subdivision and Village in which property is situated	Agriculture land at Gram Dhankya, Jaipur, Rajasthan
2.	Details of property	
	(a) House and buildings and	
	their present value	
	(b) Lands and their present	2.80 Bigha

	value	Present Value Rs. 38.96 Lacks.
3.	Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Owner
4.	Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with another person share of property held	1/5 share in 14 Bigha Agriculture Land
5.	If not held in member's name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member	N.A.
6.	How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage. Inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)	Joint family land.
7.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention	Nil.

C.

٠.`

• , ;

1.	Name of the State, District, Subdivision and Village in which property is situated	Residential House at Gram Bishnawala, Post Meenawala, Sirsi road, Jaipur, Rajasthan
2.	Details of property (a) House and buildings and their present value (b) Lands and their present value	House Present Value Rs. 11 Lacks
3.	Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Owner
4.	Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with another person share of property held	Nil.
5.	If not held in member's name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member	Nil.
6.	How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage. Inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)	Joint family land.
7.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention	Nil.

D.

1.	Name of the State, District, Subdivision and Village in which property is situated	House No. 5/149, at Aravali Vihar, Bhiwadi, Alwar, Rajasthan
2.	Details of property (a) House and buildings and	
	their present value	Present Value Rs. 17 Lacks
	(b) Lands and their present	

	value	
3.	Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Owner
4.	Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with another person share of property held	Nil.
5.	If not held in member's name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member	Nil.
6.	How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage. Inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)	Purchased on dated 11/04/2012.
7.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention	Nil.

Ε.

1.	Name of the State, District, Subdivision	Shop No. 81, Engineers Colony, Sirsi
	and Village in which property is situated	Road, Rajasthan
2.	Details of property	
	(a) House and buildings and	
	their present value	Present Value Rs. 11.47 Lacks.
	(b) Lands and their present	
	value	
3.	Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Owner
4.	Whether held jointly or severally. If	Nil.
	property held jointly with another person	
	share of property held	
5.	If not held in member's name, state in	Nil.
	whose name held and his/her	
	relationship with the member	
6.	How acquired (whether by purchase,	Purchased on dated 03/04/1991
	lease, mortgage. Inheritance, gift or	
	otherwise with date of acquisition and	
	name of person from whom acquired)	
7.	Any other relevant information which the	Nil.
	member may like to mention	
h		

F.

1.	Name of the State, District, Subdivision and Village in which property is situated	Land at Gram Bishnawala, Meenawala, Jaipur, Rajasthan
2.	Details of property (a) House and buildings and their present value (b) Lands and their present value	Present Value Rs. 17.40 Lacks.

3.	Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Owner
4.	Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with another person share of property held	Nil.
5.	If not held in member's name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member	Nil.
6.	How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage. Inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)	Purchased on dated 15/07/2003.
7.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention	Nil.

II. Details of movable property

Α.

•

1.	Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewelry/investment in banks/stock market/ companies/financial	Saving Bank Balances as on 31/01/2013: 1.Andhra Bank
	institutions/insurance policies etc.)	Sirsi Road, Jaipur Rs. NIL. 2. O.B.C.
		Chitrakoot, Jaipur Rs. 1994/- 3. SBBJ,
		VidhanSabha, Jaipur Rs. 3464/- 4. State Bank of India,
		Loksabha, New Delhi Rs.336377/-
2.	Make, model (and also registration No. in	N.A.
	case of vehicles) where necessary	
3.	Model of acquisition	N.A.
	(purchase/gift/mortgage lease or	
	otherwise)	
4.	Purchase price of property	N.A.
5.	In case of purchase, source or sources	N.A.
	from which financed :	
	(a) Personal Savings	
	(b) Other Sources	
6.	Any other relevant information which the	Nil.
	member may like to furnish	

В.

,

1.	Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewelry/investment in banks/stock market/ companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)	LIC Policies Surrender Value as on (31/01/2013): 1.Policy No. 196929781: Rs. 22728/- 2.Policy No. 191005573:Rs. 214230/-
2.	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary	N.A.

3.	Model of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	N.A.
4.	Purchase price of property	N.A.
5.	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed : (a) Personal Savings (b) Other Sources	N.A.
6.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	Nil.

. **c.**

1.	Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewelry/investment in banks/stock market/ companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)	Car Qualis
2.	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary	Toyota Qualis RJ14-U-601
3.	Model of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	Purchased
4.	Purchase price of property	Rs. 6.26Lacks dated 01/09/2003
5.	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed : (a) Personal Savings (b) Other Sources	Personal savings
6.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	Nil.

D.

1.	Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewelry/investment in banks/stock market/ companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)	Car Qualis
2.	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary	Toyota Qualis RJ14-7C-4399
3.	Model of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	Purchased
4.	Purchase price of property	Rs. 1.78 Lacks dated 27/07/2012
5.	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed : (a) Personal Savings (b) Other Sources	Personal savings
6.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	Nil.

Ε.

1.	Description of the property (i.e.	Car Alto

	car/motorcycle/jewelry/investment in banks/stock market/ companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)	
2.	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary	Maruti Alto RJ14-CC-1739
3.	Model of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	Purchased
4.	Purchase price of property	Rs. 1 Lack
5.	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed : (a) Personal Savings (b) Other Sources	Personal savings
6.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	Nil.

F.

,

1.	Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewelry/investment in banks/stock market/ companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)	Car Alto
2.	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary	Maruti Alto RJ14-6C-2759
3.	Model of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	Purchased
4.	Purchase price of property	Rs. 3.10 Lacks dated 14/02/2002
5.	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed : (a) Personal Savings (b) Other Sources	Personal savings
6.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	Nil.

G.

1.	Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewelry/investment in banks/stock market/ companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)	Tractor
2.	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary	Tractor RJ14-1R-2670
3.	Model of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	Purchased
4.	Purchase price of property	Rs.2.93Lacks dated 15/03/2002
5.	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed : (a) Personal Savings (b) Other Sources	Personal savings

[6.	Any other relevant information which the	Nil.
		member may like to furnish	

Н.

1.	Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewelry/investment in banks/stock market/ companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)	Tractor
2.	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary	Tractor RRD-8084
3.	Model of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	Purchased
4.	Purchase price of property	Rs. 0.80 Lacks
5.	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed : (a) Personal Savings (b) Other Sources	Personal savings
6.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	Nil.

III. Details of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Institutions/Central Government and State Government

Α.

1.	Details of loans raised from Banks/Companies/ Financial Institutions/Central Government and State Government	Andhra Bank, Sirsi Road, Jaipur	
2.	Amount of loans raised in each case	Loan due as on 31/01/2013 Rs. 9.15 Lacks.	
3.	The period for which those loans were raised in each case	Five Years	

Β.

1.	Details of loans raised from Banks/Companies/ Financial Institutions/Central Government and State Government	Jaipur Thar Gramin Bank, Sirsi Road, Jaipur	
2.	Amount of loans raised in each case	Loan due as on 31/01/2013 Rs. 1.57 Lacks	
3.	The period for which those loans were raised in each case	One Year	

B. INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S SPOUSE

1.	Name of the Member's Spouse	:	Smt. GAYATRI KATARIA
2.	Husband's Name	:	SHRI LAL CHAND KATARIA
3.	Permanent Address	:	VILL. BISHNAWALA, PO. MEENAWALA, SIRSI ROAD, JAIPUR-34, RAJASTHAN, INDIA
4.	Delhi Address	:	N.A.

I. Details of immovable property

1.	Name of the State, District, Subdivision	Land at Gram Panchayat Kalwar,
1.	and Village in which property is situated	Jaipur, Rajasthan
	Details of property	
2.	· · ·	
	(c) House and buildings and	
	their present value	
	(d) Lands and their present	6.5 Bigha.
	value	Present Value Rs. 90.45 Lacks
3.	Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Owner
4.	Whether held jointly or severally. If	N.A.
	property held jointly with another person	
	share of property held	
5.	If not held in spouse's name, state in	N.A.
	whose name held and his/her	
	relationship with the member	
6.	How acquired (whether by purchase,	Purchased.
	lease, mortgage. Inheritance, gift or	
	otherwise with date of acquisition and	
	name of person from whom acquired)	
7.	Any other relevant information which the	Nil.
	member may like to mention	

II. Details of movable property

Α.

1.	Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewelry/investment in banks/stock market/ companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)	Saving Bank Balance Andhra Bank (as on 31/01/2013) Sirsi Road, Jaipur Rs. 6231/
2.	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary	N.A.
3.	Model of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	N.A.

4.	Purchase price of property	N.A.
5.	In case of purchase, source or sources	N.A.
	from which financed :	
	(a) Personal Savings	
	(b) Other Sources	
6.	Any other relevant information which the	NIL.
	member may like to furnish	

в.

1.	Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewelry/investment in banks/stock market/ companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)	Jewellery 1. 200 Gram Gold 2. 1 Kg. Silver
2.	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary	N.A.
3.	Model of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	Gifted
4.	Purchase price of property	Nil.
5.	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed : (c) Personal Savings (d) Other Sources	Nil.
6.	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	Nil.

III. Details of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Institutions/Central Government and State Government

1.	Details of loans raised from Banks/Companies/ Financial Institutions/Central Government and State Government	Jaipur Thar Gramin Bank, Sirsi Road, Jaipur
2.	Amount of loans raised in each case	Loan due as on 31/01/2013 Rs. 3.15 Lacks
3.	The period for which those loans were raised in each case	One Year

C. INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S DEPENDENT CHILDREN

1.	Name of the Member's and Daug hur	:	KUMARI KRITIKA KATARIA
2.	Father's Name	;	SHRI LAL CHAND KATARIA
3.	Permanent Address	:	VILL. BISHNAWALA, PO. MEENAWALA, SIRSI ROAD, JAIPUR-34, RAJASTHAN, INDIA
	D. H. A. L. Lucas		

4. Delhi Address

I. Details of immovable property

1.	Name of the State, District, Subdivision	Nil.
	and Village in which property is situated	
2.	Details of property	Nil.
	(e) House and buildings and	
	their present value	
	(f) Lands and their present	
	value	
3.	Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Nil.
4.	Whether held jointly or severally. If	N.A.
	property held jointly with another person	
	share of property held	
5.	If not held in spouse's name, state in	N.A.
	whose name held and his/her	
	relationship with the member	
6.	How acquired (whether by purchase,	
	lease, mortgage. Inheritance, gift or	
	otherwise with date of acquisition and	
	name of person from whom acquired)	
7.	Any other relevant information which the	Nil.
	member may like to mention	

II. Details of movable property

1.	Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewelry/investment in banks/stock market/ companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)	Nil.
2.	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary	N.A.
3.	Model of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	N.A.
4.	Purchase price of property	N.A.
5.	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed : (e) Personal Savings	N.A.

	(f) Other Sources	
6.	Any other relevant information which the	NIL.
	member may like to furnish	

. .

•

III. Details of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Institutions/Central Government and State Government

1.	Details of Ioans raised from Banks/Companies/ Financial Institutions/Central Government and State	Nil.
2.	Government Amount of loans raised in each case	Nil
3.	The period for which those loans were raised in	Nil.
	each case	

DECLARATION

I, Lal Chand Kataria hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

In the event of any change in the information given above, I undertake to intimate the Speaker as provided under the rules.

Date: